501803115 01/30/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Seth Rogers	11/29/2006
Assimakis Tzamaloukas	11/29/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dash Navigation Inc.
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13361035

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)456-2836 Phone: 713-571-3400

Email: staci.harris@novakdruce.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Thomas A. Corrado

Address Line 1: Novak Druce + Quigg LLP

Address Line 2: 1000 Louisiana Suite 5300

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9424.014.CNUS01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Staci V. Harris

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASN-36040-US-CNT_Assignment_from_parent_9424.014.CNUS00#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027619 FRAME: 0709

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Seth Rogers and Assimakis Tzamaloukas do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Dash Navigation Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 2189 Leghorn Street, Mountain View, CA 94043 (the "Assignee"), and its successors and assigns, the entire title, interest and right, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States, attorney docket number 1561, entitled, "System and Method for Updating Information Using Limited Bandwidth" filed by us with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 8/28/2006, U.S. Serial Number 11/511,765 and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor or corresponding thereto;

and for the above consideration, upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, we will promptly communicate any facts known to us respecting said application and the invention set forth therein, and will promptly execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its heirs, successors or assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and will promptly cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication and re-examination of said Letters Patent, provided the expenses which may be incurred by us in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee, its successors or assigns.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	we hereunto set our hand and seal on t	he date set forth below	•
Dated: 11/29/06	Source		
-1///	Seth Rogers		
Dated: 11/29/06	Transur		
and the second s	Assimakis Tzamaloukas		

PATENT REEL: 027619 FRAME: 0710

Case 1561 RECORDED: 01/30/2012